

Price fixing

CCP slaps Rs100m fine on PPA

RECORDER REPORT

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued an order imposing a fine of Rs100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for price fixing of poultry products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The order has been passed by a bench comprising Ms. Vadiyya Khalil, Chairperson, Dr Shahzad Ansar, Member Office of Fair Trade & Advocacy, and Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, Member Cartels & Trade Abuses, and Legal.

Sources said that the order against the PPA clearly indicate CCP's constant monitoring and analysis of market data/trends of sectors where penalties were imposed in the past, but non-compliance has again being witnessed by such sectors.

The order disposes off the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of live broiler chicken; broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and chicken eggs from 6th Oct, 2015 to 12th Oct, 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behaviour of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information,

including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act.

The order said that the PPA has in its defence submitted that the rates of poultry products are set by the market committees of local governments and therefore there is no liability on it. The CCP find this defence untenable. Actions of trade associations are scrutinized for competition concerns because of the ease with which legitimate objectives can spill over into illegal coordination. Correspondingly, while discussions between undertakings regarding the role of government over a specific industry would not fall within the ambit of anti-competitive behaviour, the discussion, approval or advertising of prices by an association of undertakings clearly does. The role of associations has been clearly and repeatedly demarcated by the Commission through multiple decisions, including a previous order against the PPA in The mater of notice issued to Pakistan Poultry Association dated 16 August 2010.

Coming back to the matter at hand, PPA can through such advertisements, influence the pricing trend in the overall markets. Its standing as an association ensures a certain authority which has the implicit effect of manipulating the behaviour of players in the relevant markets. It also constitutes the exchange of data which encourages more uniform prices than might otherwise exist.

At the same time, even if CCP was to accept the PPA's defence to the extent that the rates have been set by local governments, by advertising prices under its own name, the PPA is still signalling to both consumers and undertakings in the poultry mar-

ket that these prices have the approval of PPA, and constitute an optimum rate to be followed, it said.

The CCP, therefore, find that PPA is in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Act in each of the two relevant markets. During the course of the proceedings, PPA submitted an undertaking essentially stating that it had nothing to do with the fixing of poultry prices. The undertaking cannot in any manner be construed as an offer of a commitment to remedy the violations that have taken place. The undertaking has no admission on behalf of PPA and does not provide any substantial remedy to remedy the violation. Therefore, there is no reason for the Commission to consider it.

It is pertinent to recall that PPA was previously fined an amount of Rs 50 million by the CCP for violation of the same provisions of the Act in August 2010. It was also severely reprimanded from engaging in price-related discussions, and warned that the Commission would not take a lenient approach towards anti-competitive behaviour in the future. In view of the current violation, CCP, while imposing a cumulative penalty of Rs 100 million on PPA, has further directed it to cease and desist from advertising the rates of poultry products, and to submit a compliance report with the Registrar of CCP. The penalty imposed is as follows: Rs 50,000,000 for the violation in the market for broiler chicken and Rs 50,000,000 for the violation in the market for chicken eggs.

PPA is also ordered to immediately cease and desist from advertising the rates of poultry products as an association, the CCP added.

03 March 2016

Page # 11

PPA fined Rs100m for price fixing

By Our Staff Reporter

ISLAMABAD: The Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) has been fined Rs100 million for price fixing, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

This was the second fine imposed by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on PPA after a penalty of Rs50m in August 2010, which the association contested in courts on the grounds that the CCP itself was an illegal entity.

Meanwhile, a CCP official said that despite the court cases, the commission has warned the PPA not to get engaged in price-related discussions as it was an anti-competitive behaviour.

The PPA has been further directed to cease and desist from advertising the rates of poultry products and to submit a compliance report with the registrar of the CCP.

The order has been passed by a bench comprising CCP Chairwoman Vadiyya Khalil, Dr Shahzad Ansar (member Office of Fair Trade and Advocacy) and Ikramul Haque Qureshi (member

Cartels and Trade Abuses and Legal).

The order disposes of the proceedings arising out of the show-cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by the poultry association regarding prices of live broiler chicken, broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and chicken eggs from Oct 6, 2015 to Oct 12, 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, the PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2a) of the Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behaviour of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act.

CCP slaps Rs100m fine on poultry association

Finds it flouting Competition Act 2010, PPA says it does not have funds to pay penalty

OUR CORRESPONDENT
 ISLAMABAD

The anti-trust watchdog has slapped a fine of Rs100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for illegally fixing the prices of eggs and chicken meat.

The penalty comes amid challenges to the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) authority as the violator seems to be exploiting weaknesses of the legal system to avoid payments.

It was for the second time in the last five and a half years when the CCP found the poultry association flouting the Competition Act of 2010. It had also imposed Rs50 million fine on PPA in August 2010. However, the association went to Lahore High Court and got a stay order.

The CCP on Wednesday is-

sued its second order against the PPA, imposing a fine of Rs100 million for price fixing of poultry products in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

A bench comprising commission chairperson Vadiyya Khalil, member office of fair trade and advocacy Dr Shahzad Ansar and member cartels and trade abuses and legal Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, has passed the order.

Evidence against PPA

The ruling disposes of the proceedings arising out of the show-cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of live broiler chicken, meat and chicken eggs from October 6 to October 12, 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, the PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of the competition act. It further states

The violator seems to be exploiting weaknesses of the legal system to avoid payments

that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behaviour of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the competition act.

The PPA was previously fined an amount of Rs50 million for violation of the same provisions of the act in August 2010.

CCP's legitimacy

The CCP's decision comes at a time when the authority is trying to establish its writ. Since its inception, the anti-trust watchdog has imposed over Rs26.5 billion penalties. Except

in couple of cases, all the parties went to court and obtained stay orders against the decisions.

Some have challenged the existence of the CCP and Lahore High Court is hearing a case, which will determine the future of the anti-trust watchdog and the penalties.

However, the CCP believes that at the end of the day the violators will have to pay the fine. The commission has been established under an Act of Parliament. However, the political parties weakened the CCP when they amended the bill, giving the accused the right to appeal in high courts.

Meanwhile, the association said that it did not have enough funds to pay the fine. "We do not have funds to pay the fine and the association would again try to explain its position to the CCP," said Khalid Saleem Malik, Central Chairman of the association. He defended the decision of advertising poultry prices and said that the move was aimed at discouraging exorbitant profiteering by intermediaries.

Rs100m fine slapped on poultry body

Our correspondent

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has slapped Rs100 million penalty on Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) in totality for price fixing of poultry products.

According to CCP announcement made here on Wednesday, stating that the Commission (CCP) issued an order imposing a fine of Rs100 million on the PPA for price fixing of poultry products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The order has been passed by a bench comprising Ms Vadiyya Khalil, Chairperson, Dr Shahzad Ansar, Member Office of Fair Trade & Advocacy, and Mr Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, Member Cartels & Trade Abuses, and Legal.

The order disposes of the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of: (a) live broiler chicken; (b) broiler chicken meat (collec-

tively broiler chicken) and; (c) of chicken eggs from October 6, 2015 to October 12, 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behavior of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act.

The CCP argued in its order that PPA can through such advertisements, influence the pricing trend in the overall markets. Its standing as an association ensures a certain authority which has the implicit effect of manipulating the behaviour of players in the relevant markets. It also constitutes the exchange

of data which encourages more uniform prices than might otherwise exist.

At the same time, even if we were to accept the respondents' defence to the extent that the rates have been set by local governments, by advertising prices under its own name, the respondent is still signaling to both consumers and undertakings in the poultry market that these prices have the approval of PPA, and constitute an optimum rate to be followed.

"We, therefore, find that PPA is in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Act in each of the two relevant markets," the order states.

It is pertinent to recall that PPA was previously fined an amount of Rs50 million by the CCP for violation of the same provisions of the Act in August 2010. It was also severely reprimanded from engaging in price-related discussions, and warned that the Commission would not take a lenient approach towards anti-competitive behavior in the future.

CCP imposes Rs100m fine on PPA



OUR STAFF REPORTER
ISLAMABAD

The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on Wednesday issued an order imposing a fine of Rs100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for price fixing of poultry products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

A bench comprising Vadiyya Khalil, CCP chairperson, Dr Shahzad Ansar, member Office of Fair Trade & Advocacy, and Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, member Cartels & Trade Abuses, and Legal passed the order.

The order disposes off the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of: (a) live broiler chicken; (b) broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and; (c) chicken eggs from

6th Oct, 2015 to 12th Oct, 2015. CCP in November 2015 had issued a show-cause notice to PPA for fixing prices of poultry products. Through the show cause notice, PPA was asked to respond in writing within fourteen days and to avail an opportunity of being heard before CCP on 3 December 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Competition Act. It further stated that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behavior of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act.

CCP imposes Rs 100m fine on PPA for cartelisation

Staff Report

KARACHI: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued an order imposing a fine of Rs 100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for unjust price fixing of poultry products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010.

The order has been passed by a bench comprising CCP Chairman Vadiyya Khalil, Fair Trade & Advocacy Member Dr Shahzad Ansar and Cartels & Trade Abuses Member Ikramul Haque Qureshi.

The order disposes off the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of alive broiler chicken, broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and chicken eggs from Oct 6, 2015 to Oct 12, 2015.

The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the

Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behaviour of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act.

It is pertinent to recall that PPA was previously fined an amount of Rs 50 million

by the CCP for violation of the same provisions of the act in August 2010. It was also severely reprimanded from engaging in price-related discussions, and warned that the commission would not take a lenient approach towards anti-competitive behaviour in the future.

In view of the current violation, CCP, while imposing a cumulative penalty of Rs 100 million on PPA, has further directed it to cease and desist from advertising the rates of poultry products, and to submit a compliance report with the registrar of CCP.

03 March 2016

Page # 14

CCP imposes fine of Rs100m on PPA for cartelization

ISLAMABAD—The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) Wednesday issued an order imposing a fine of Rs 100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for price fixing of poultry products, in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. The order has been passed by a bench comprising Ms. Vadiyya Khalil, Chairperson, Dr. Shahzad Ansar, Member Office of Fair Trade and Advocacy, and Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, Member Cartels and Trade Abuses, and Legal. The order disposes off the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of: (a) live broiler chicken; (b) broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and; (c) chicken eggs from 6th Oct,

2015 to 12th Oct, 2015. The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behavior of market players.

The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act. It is pertinent to recall that PPA was previously fined an amount of PKR 50 million by the CCP for violation of the same provisions of the Act in August 2010.—APP

CCP imposes Rs 100m fine on PPA

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has issued an order imposing a fine of Rs 100 million on the Pakistan Poultry Association (PPA) for price fixing of poultry products in violation of Section 4 of the Competition Act, 2010. The order has been passed by a bench comprising Ms Vadiyya Khalil, Chairperson, Dr Shahzad Ansar, Member Office of Fair Trade & Advocacy, and Mr Ikram Ul Haque Qureshi, Member Cartels & Trade Abuses, and Legal. The order disposes off the proceedings arising out of the show cause notice issued to PPA after CCP took notice of a series of advertisements published in various daily newspapers by PPA regarding prices of live broiler chicken, broiler chicken meat (collectively boiler chicken) and chicken eggs from 6th to 12th October, 2015. The order finds that by notifying the prices of poultry products under the banner of the association, PPA has taken an anti-competitive decision in violation of Section 4(1) read with Section 4(2) (a) of the Competition Act. It further states that PPA's actions have the potential of influencing pricing trends in the market and manipulating the behavior of market players. The order reiterates that while trade associations play an important role in the development of industries, exchange of any commercially sensitive information, including mere discussion of pricing-related matters is strictly prohibited under the Competition Act. It is pertinent to recall that the PPA was previously fined an amount of PKR 50 million by the CCP for violation of the same provisions of the Act in August 2010. It was also severely reprimanded from engaging in price-related discussions, and warned that the Commission would not take a lenient approach towards anti-competitive behavior in the future. **STAFF REPORT**

نوائے وقت

03 March 2016

Page # 07

سی سی پی نے پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کر دیا

جرمانہ پر اس فلکسنگ اور گٹھ جوڑ کرنے ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر کیا گیا ہے

اسلام آباد (نمائندہ خصوصی) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرنے کے دوران گٹھ جوڑ پر مسابقتی کمیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ حکم کمیشن کے بیچ جوڈیبل چیئر پرسن، ڈاکٹر شہزاد انور ممبر آف فیڈرل ٹریڈ اینڈ ایڈووکیسی اور اکرام الحق قریشی ممبر کارٹلز اینڈ ٹریڈ اسٹیوڈیو اور ریگلز پر مشتمل تھانے جاری کیا۔ سی سی پی نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کیخلاف انکوائری 6 اکتوبر 2015ء سے 12 اکتوبر 2015ء کے درمیانی عرصے میں مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے ان اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی جن میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا۔ جس پر پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکانہ نوٹس جاری کیا گیا تھا۔ یہ آرڈر اس بات کا اعادہ کرتا ہے کہ حریفوں کے بیچ معلومات کا تبادلہ بہت حساس معاملہ ہے جو کہ کسی بھی کمیٹی میں مخالف عمل کا سبب بن سکتا ہے، اگرچہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کیلئے ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز کا کردار بہت اہم ہے مگر حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ اور قیمتوں سے متعلقہ بات چیت کمیٹیوں کے تحت بالکل ممنوع ہے۔

03 March 2016

Page # 14

مسابقتی کمیشن نے پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کو 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ کر دیا

پی پی اے نے 6 تا 12 اکتوبر 2015 اشتہارات کے ذریعے پولٹری مصنوعات بشمول برائٹر مرغی، گوشت و انڈوں کی قیمتیں فکس کی تھیں

ایسوسی ایشن پر پہلے بھی 5 کروڑ جرمانہ کیا جا چکا، آئندہ مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے گریز، تعمیری رپورٹ جمع کرانے کا حکم

کے علاوہ یہ بھی حکم دیا ہے کہ وہ مستقبل میں پولٹری مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کرے اور اس حکم کی تعمیل کی رپورٹ رجسٹری سٹی بی کے پاس جمع کرانی جائے۔

12 اکتوبر 2015 کے درمیان اخبارات میں شائع ان اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی جن میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولٹری مصنوعات بشمول زندہ برائٹر مرغی، گوشت اور انڈوں کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا جس پر پی پی اے کو شوکا زونٹس جاری کیا گیا تھا۔ آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے سینئر تعلقہ پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے مسابقتی قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی، یہ عمل مارکیٹ میں قیمتوں کے رقابت کو مکمل طور پر مٹاتا کر سکنے کے علاوہ مارکیٹ پیائیز کو سزا باز پر آمادہ کر سکتا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر اس بات کا اعادہ کرتا ہے کہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کیلئے ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز کا کردار بہت اہم ہے مگر حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ اور قیمتوں سے متعلق بات چیت مسابقتی قانون کے تحت بالکل ممنوع ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن کے مطابق پی پی اے نے پہلے بھی انہی وجوہات پر پی پی اے نے 5 کروڑ روپے کا جرمانہ عائد کر چکا ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے پی پی اے پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کرنے

کراچی (برنس ڈیسک) مسابقتی کمیشن پاکستان (سی سی پی) نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) کو مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کرتے ہوئے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرنے پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ کر دیا۔ یہ آرڈر کمیشن کی چیئر پرسن دوید علی مہر آفس آف فیز ٹریڈ اینڈ ویلوسی ڈاکٹریز اور انصر اور ممبر کالنگز اینڈ ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز ویلنگٹن اہمق قریبی پر مشتمل بیجے جاری کیا۔ سی سی پی نے پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کیخلاف انکوائری 6 سے



03 March 2016

Page # 08

مسابقتی کمیشن کا پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن

کو 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ

کراچی (بزنس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرنے کے دوران گھنٹہ جوڑ پر مسابقتی کمیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی (باقی صفحہ 5 نمبر 39)

جرمانہ

بقیہ نمبر 39

پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر کمیشن کے نتیجے میں جاری کیاسی سی پی نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کے خلاف ایکٹو آڈٹری 16 اکتوبر 2015 سے 12 اکتوبر 2015 کے درمیانی عرصے میں مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے ان اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی جس میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا جس پر پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکانوٹس جاری کیا گیا تھا، آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے بینر تلے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے قانون کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے اور پی پی اے کا یہ عمل مارکیٹ میں قیمتوں کے رجحانات کو ممکن طور پر متاثر کرنے کے علاوہ مارکیٹ پلیئرز کو سائز باز پر آمادہ کر سکتا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر اس بات کا اعادہ کرتا ہے کہ خریدوں کے بیچ معلومات کا تبادلہ بہت حساس معاملہ ہے جو کہ کسی بھی وقت کمیشن مخالف عمل کا سبب بن سکتا ہے، اگرچہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کے لئے ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز کا کردار بہت اہم ہے مگر حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ اور قیمتوں سے متعلقہ بات چیت کمیشن قانون کے تحت بالکل ممنوع ہے۔

03 March 2016

Page # 3

مسابقتی کمیشن کا پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی

ایشن پردس کروڑ روپے کا جرمانہ

اسلام آباد (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پردس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ حکم چیئر پرسن ودیوڈ ظلیل اور ممبران مسابقتی کمیشن ڈاکٹر شہزاد انصر اور اکرام الحق قریشی پر مشتمل بنچ نے جاری کیا، آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے سینر تھے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے مسابقتی قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے پی پی اے جاتی سٹیٹس نمبر 6

42

مسابقتی کمیشن

تقریب

اسے پردس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کرنے کے علاوہ یہ بھی حکم دیا ہے کہ وہ مستقبل میں پولٹری مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کرے اور اس حکم کی تعمیل کی رپورٹ رجسٹری سی پی کے پاس جمع کرائی جائے۔

03 March 2016

Page # 9

راولپنڈی، پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن پردس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد

قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے مسمیٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی تھی

اسلام آباد (اوصاف نیوز) مسمیٹیشن کیشن آف پاکستان نے ایک آرڈر جاری کرتے ہوئے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے مسمیٹیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پردس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر کیشن کے بیج جو دو بیجہ غلیل، چیمپر سن، ڈاکٹر شہزاد انور ممبر آفس آف فیکٹریٹڈ اینڈ ایڈوکیسی اور اکرام الحق قریشی ممبر کارٹلز اینڈ ٹریڈ اینڈ بیورو زراور لیگل پر مشتمل تھانے جاری کیا۔

03 March 2016

Page 6

مسابقتی قانون پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن پر 10 کروڑ جرمانہ کی خلاف ورزی

مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کے اشتہارات پر کارروائی کی گئی

پی پی اے مستقبل میں پولٹری مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کرے، مسابقتی کمیشن

اگرچہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کے لیے فریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز کا کردار اہم ہے مگر حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ اور قیمتوں سے متعلقہ بات چیت مسابقتی قانون کے تحت بالکل ممنوع ہے۔ یہاں اس بات کا ذکر کرنا بھی اہم ہے کہ سی پی پی اس سے پہلے بھی انجمنی وجوہ کی بنا پر پی پی اے پر 5 کروڑ روپے کا جرمانہ عائد کر چکا ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کرنے کے علاوہ یہ بھی حکم دیا ہے کہ وہ مستقبل میں پولٹری مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کرے اور اس حکم کی تعمیل کی رپورٹ رجسٹری سی پی کے پاس جمع کرائی جائے۔

اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی، جن میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا، جس پر پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکار نوٹس جاری کیا گیا تھا۔ آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے بیزنس پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے مسابقتی قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے۔ پی پی اے کا یہ عمل مارکیٹ میں قیمتوں کے رجحانات کو ممکنہ طور پر متاثر کرنے کے علاوہ مارکیٹ پلیئر ز کو سباز باز پر آمادہ کر سکتا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر اس بات کا اعادہ کرتا ہے کہ خریدوں کے صحیح معلومات کا تبادلہ بہت حساس معاملہ ہے، جو کسی بھی وقت مسابقتی مخالفت عمل کا باعث بن سکتا ہے،

کراچی (کامرس رپورٹر) مسابقتی کمیشن آف پاکستان (سی سی پی) نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے مسابقتی قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر 10 کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کر دیا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر کمیشن کے بیج جوڈیئر ٹیکل چیئر پرسن، ڈاکٹر شہزاد اہمر میر آف ٹیئر فریڈ ایسوسی ایشن کو کسی، اکرام الحق قریشی ممبر کا نٹو اینڈ ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشن اور لیگل پرمیشن تھا، نے جاری کیا۔ سی سی پی نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کے خلاف اٹھارویں 6 اکتوبر 2015 سے 12 اکتوبر 2015 کے درمیان میں عرصے میں مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے ان

03 March 2016

Page 14

مسابقتی کمیشن نے پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن رپورٹس کو ٹرپوے جرمانہ عائد کر دیا

حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ رپورٹوں سے متعلق بات چیت قانون کے خلاف ہے، اس سلسلہ میں شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کیا جائے، کمیشن

لاہور (کامرس ڈیسک) مسابقتی کمیشن نے حکمتاً مدعا جاری کرتے ہوئے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے مسابقتی ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر دس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ حکم کمیشن کے چیف جودو ایئر ڈیپارٹمنٹ، ڈاکٹر شہزاد انصاری، ممبر آفس آف نیچر ٹریڈ اینڈ ایڈووکیسی اور اکرام الحق قریشی ممبر کارٹلز اینڈ ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشن اور لیگل پرنسٹنل تھے جاری کیا۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کے خلاف ایکٹری مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے ان اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی جن میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا جس پر پاکستان پولٹری ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکانہ نوٹس جاری کیا گیا تھا۔ ایسوسی ایشن کے مینبر سٹے پولٹری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے مسابقتی قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے اور پی پی اے کا یہ عمل مارکیٹ میں قیمتوں کے رجحانات کو نمونہ طور پر متاثر کر سکتے کے علاوہ مارکیٹ پلیرز کو سزا باز پر آمادہ کر سکتا ہے۔ اگرچہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کے لیے ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشن کا ردار بہت اہم ہے مگر حساس تجارتی معلومات کا تبادلہ رپورٹوں سے متعلق بات چیت مسابقتی قانون کے تحت بالکل ممنوع ہے۔ مسابقتی کمیشن نے اس سے پہلے بھی انہیں وجوہات کی بنا پر پی پی اے پر پانچ کروڑ روپے کا جرمانہ عائد کر چکا ہے۔ کمیشن نے پی پی اے پر دس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کرنے کے علاوہ یہ بھی حکم دیا ہے کہ وہ مستقبل میں پولٹری مصنوعات کے نرخ شائع کرنے سے اجتناب کرے اور اس حکم کی تعمیل کی رپورٹ رجسٹری میں پی پی اے کو جمع کرانی جائے۔



03 March 2016
Page 03

پراکسیٹنگ اور گھڑا پولیمر کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے کمپنیشن قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے

سی سی پی نے آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے بینر تلے پولیمری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے کمپنیشن قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے

اسلام آباد (نامہ نگار خصوصی) کمپنیشن میشن آف پاکستان نے ایک آرڈر جاری کرتے ہوئے پاکستان پولیمری ایسوسی ایشن (پی پی اے) پر پولیمری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کرتے ہوئے کمپنیشن ایکٹ کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی پر دس کروڑ روپے جرمانہ عائد کیا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر کمیشن کے چیف جوڈیسیل جج پرین، ڈاکٹر شہزاد انصر ممبر آفس آف فیئر ٹریڈ اینڈ ایڈووکیسی اور اکرام الحق قریشی ممبر کارٹلر اینڈ ٹریڈ ایڈیوز اور لیگل پرمیشنل تھانے

جاری کیا۔ سی سی پی نے پاکستان پولیمری ایسوسی ایشن کے خلاف اخوانی چھ اکتوبر 2015 سے بارہ اکتوبر 2015 کے درمیانی عرصے میں مختلف اخبارات میں شائع ہونے والے ان اشتہارات کے بعد شروع کی تھی جن میں ایسوسی ایشن نے پولیمری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا تعین کیا تھا۔ جس پر پاکستان پولیمری ایسوسی ایشن کو شوکانوس جاری کیا گیا تھا۔ آرڈر کے مطابق ایسوسی ایشن کے بینر تلے پولیمری مصنوعات کی قیمتوں کا اعلان کر کے پی پی اے نے

کمپنیشن قانون کے سیکشن 4 کی خلاف ورزی کی ہے۔ اور پی پی اے کا یہ عمل مارکیٹ میں قیمتوں کے رجحانات کو گمنان طور پر متاثر کر سکنے کے علاوہ مارکیٹ پلیئرز کو ساز باز پر آمادہ کر سکتا ہے۔ یہ آرڈر اس بات کا اعادہ کرتا ہے کہ حریفوں کے بیچ معلومات کا تبادلہ بہت حساس معاملہ ہے جو کہ کسی بھی وقت کمپنیشن مخالف عمل کا سبب بن سکتا ہے۔ اگرچہ صنعتوں کی ترقی کے لیے ٹریڈ ایسوسی ایشنز کا کردار بہت اہم ہے۔